
Light Gun Group Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 8 2.085 2.583 3.066 2.040 2.444 43 41 32 49 165 2
R 2 Andy Ferguson, MO 3 3.647 1.364 2.041 2.974 2.507 48 49 50 42 189 4 1
R 3 Justin Roberson, MO 8 2.777 2.259 3.207 2.046 2.572 50 50 49 49 198 4
R 4 Rich Elijah, MO 4 4.080 2.117 4.215 1.879 3.073 39 46 44 46 175 1
R 5 Brian Bowling, TN 5 3.902 3.127 2.964 2.758 3.188 45 45 47 48 185 2

6 Mike Eshleman, MO 13 2.260 4.074 5.054 1.846 3.309 48 46 46 48 188 3
7 Brian Gann, MO 6 3.013 3.507 2.661 4.307 3.372 41 47 46 40 174 1
8 Ryan Hunt, MO 14 3.264 5.101 2.979 3.072 3.604 49 46 47 47 189 4

R 9 Dannie Wake, MO 7 4.019 3.886 3.285 3.253 3.611 45 44 47 48 184 2
10 George Miller, MO 15 2.955 4.061 3.080 5.070 3.792 42 40 45 42 169
11 Stephen Hall, TN 9 3.922 5.156 2.162 4.031 3.818 48 44 47 42 181 3
12 Thomas Miller, TN 2 3.557 3.464 3.907 4.714 3.911 47 48 48 36 179 4
13 Ron Boyd, IL 11 5.648 4.832 2.950 3.620 4.263 43 42 49 43 177 2
14 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 4.859 4.709 5.485 3.037 4.523 41 42 43 45 171 1

J, R 15 Jaden Brotherton, MO 12 3.644 6.433 3.977 6.605 5.165 41 44 45 42 172
16 Gene Ford, MO 10 6.823 4.206 3.265 6.616 5.228 44 46 48 40 178 4

Light Gun Score Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

R 1 Justin Roberson, MO 8 2.777 2.259 3.207 2.046 2.572 50 50 49 49 198 4 2
R 2 Andy Ferguson, MO 3 3.647 1.364 2.041 2.974 2.507 48 49 50 42 189 4 1

3 Ryan Hunt, MO 14 3.264 5.101 2.979 3.072 3.604 49 46 47 47 189 4
4 Mike Eshleman, MO 13 2.260 4.074 5.054 1.846 3.309 48 46 46 48 188 3

R 5 Brian Bowling, TN 5 3.902 3.127 2.964 2.758 3.188 45 45 47 48 185 2
R 6 Dannie Wake, MO 7 4.019 3.886 3.285 3.253 3.611 45 44 47 48 184 2

7 Stephen Hall, TN 9 3.922 5.156 2.162 4.031 3.818 48 44 47 42 181 3
8 Thomas Miller, TN 2 3.557 3.464 3.907 4.714 3.911 47 48 48 36 179 4
9 Gene Ford, MO 10 6.823 4.206 3.265 6.616 5.228 44 46 48 40 178 4

10 Ron Boyd, IL 11 5.648 4.832 2.950 3.620 4.263 43 42 49 43 177 2
R 11 Rich Elijah, MO 4 4.080 2.117 4.215 1.879 3.073 39 46 44 46 175 1

12 Brian Gann, MO 6 3.013 3.507 2.661 4.307 3.372 41 47 46 40 174 1
J, R 13 Jaden Brotherton, MO 12 3.644 6.433 3.977 6.605 5.165 41 44 45 42 172

14 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 4.859 4.709 5.485 3.037 4.523 41 42 43 45 171 1
15 George Miller, MO 15 2.955 4.061 3.080 5.070 3.792 42 40 45 42 169
16 Tom Jacobs, MO 8 2.085 2.583 3.066 2.040 2.444 43 41 32 49 165
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GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER - Tom Jacobs, MO  2.444" (165)

GROUP SCORE

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER - Justin Roberson, MO  198 (2.572")

SCORE
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GROUP



Heavy Gun Group Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

SOY 
PTS

1 Ryan Hunt, MO 14 2.371 2.448 1.938 2.066 2.206 46 43 45 45 179 2
2 Stephen Hall, TN 9 2.477 2.921 2.656 2.103 2.539 42 39 47 49 177 2 1

R 3 Brian Bowling, TN 5 2.729 3.010 3.285 1.765 2.697 44 47 47 44 182 2
R 4 Andy Ferguson, MO 3 2.758 3.502 1.795 3.007 2.766 48 40 46 44 178 2

5 Mike Eshleman, MO 13 3.395 2.227 4.333 2.026 2.995 47 43 47 50 187 2
6 George Miller, MO 15 4.436 3.376 2.049 2.561 3.106 43 44 32 38 157
7 Gene Ford, MO 10 3.135 3.055 3.640 3.651 3.370 48 48 42 40 178 2
8 Thomas Miller, TN 2 4.439 3.395 2.610 3.276 3.430 45 40 47 44 176
9 Ron Boyd, IL 11 5.765 2.677 3.949 1.854 3.561 44 48 47 40 179 2

R 10 Dannie Wake, MO 7 4.471 3.604 2.490 3.841 3.602 47 46 44 45 182 3
11 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 4.293 3.110 3.144 3.932 3.620 45 48 45 45 183 3
12 Tom Jacobs, MO 8 2.493 5.840 3.542 2.711 3.647 49 41 47 40 177 1

R 13 Rich Elijah, MO 4 2.162 4.831 4.267 3.386 3.662 50 39 44 47 180 2
14 Brian Gann, MO 6 2.802 7.401 2.937 4.307 4.362 48 38 47 45 178

J, R 15 Jaden Brotherton, MO 12 5.466 5.467 4.633 3.360 4.732 36 33 46 36 151 1
R 16 Justin Roberson, MO 8 3.746 9.551 3.606 3.346 5.062 47 41 45 48 181 3

Heavy Gun Score Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

SOY 
PTS

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 13 3.395 2.227 4.333 2.026 2.995 47 43 47 50 187 2 2
2 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 4.293 3.110 3.144 3.932 3.620 45 48 45 45 183 3 1

R 3 Brian Bowling, TN 5 2.729 3.010 3.285 1.765 2.697 44 47 47 44 182 2
R 4 Dannie Wake, MO 7 4.471 3.604 2.490 3.841 3.602 47 46 44 45 182 3
R 5 Justin Roberson, MO 8 3.746 9.551 3.606 3.346 5.062 47 41 45 48 181 3
R 6 Rich Elijah, MO 4 2.162 4.831 4.267 3.386 3.662 50 39 44 47 180 2

7 Ryan Hunt, MO 14 2.371 2.448 1.938 2.066 2.206 46 43 45 45 179
8 Ron Boyd, IL 11 5.765 2.677 3.949 1.854 3.561 44 48 47 40 179 2

R 9 Andy Ferguson, MO 3 2.758 3.502 1.795 3.007 2.766 48 40 46 44 178 2
10 Gene Ford, MO 10 3.135 3.055 3.640 3.651 3.370 48 48 42 40 178 2
11 Brian Gann, MO 6 2.802 7.401 2.937 4.307 4.362 48 38 47 45 178
12 Stephen Hall, TN 9 2.477 2.921 2.656 2.103 2.539 42 39 47 49 177 2
13 Tom Jacobs, MO 8 2.493 5.840 3.542 2.711 3.647 49 41 47 40 177 1
14 Thomas Miller, TN 2 4.439 3.395 2.610 3.276 3.430 45 40 47 44 176
15 George Miller, MO 15 4.436 3.376 2.049 2.561 3.106 43 44 32 38 157

J, R 16 Jaden Brotherton, MO 12 5.466 5.467 4.633 3.360 4.732 36 33 46 36 151 1

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER - Mike Eshleman, MO  187 (2.995")

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER - Ryan Hunt, MO 2.206" (179)

GROUP

SCOREGROUP
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Light Gun Overall
LG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Andy Ferguson, MO 2 2 2.507 4
2 Justin Roberson, MO 3 1 2.572 4
3 Brian Bowling, TN 5 5 3.188 10
4 Mike Eshleman, MO 6 4 3.309 10
5 Ryan Hunt, MO 8 3 3.604 11
6 Rich Elijah, MO 4 11 3.073 15
7 Dannie Wake, MO 9 6 3.611 15
8 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 16 2.444 17
9 Stephen Hall, TN 11 7 3.818 18

10 Brian Gann, MO 7 12 3.372 19
11 Thomas Miller, TN 12 8 3.911 20
12 Ron Boyd, IL 13 10 4.263 23
13 George Miller, MO 10 15 3.792 25
14 Gene Ford, MO 16 9 5.228 25
15 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 14 14 4.523 28
16 Jaden Brotherton, MO 15 13 5.165 28

Heavy Gun Overall
HG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

Group 
Rank

Score Rank
HG Group 
Aggregate

Group + 
Score

1 Brian Bowling, TN 3 3 2.697 6
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 5 1 2.995 6
3 Ryan Hunt, MO 1 7 2.206 8
4 Andy Ferguson, MO 4 9 2.766 13
5 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 11 2 3.620 13
6 Stephen Hall, TN 2 12 2.539 14
7 Dannie Wake, MO 10 4 3.602 14
8 Gene Ford, MO 7 10 3.370 17
9 Ron Boyd, IL 9 8 3.561 17

10 Rich Elijah, MO 13 6 3.662 19
11 George Miller, MO 6 15 3.106 21
12 Justin Roberson, MO 16 5 5.062 21
13 Thomas Miller, TN 8 14 3.430 22
14 Tom Jacobs, MO 12 13 3.647 25
15 Brian Gann, MO 14 11 4.362 25
16 Jaden Brotherton, MO 15 16 4.732 31
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Two Gun Overall
Two Gun 
Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

HG Group 
Rank

HG Score 
Rank

HG Group 
Aggregate

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Brian Bowling, TN 5 5 3.188 3 3 2.697 2.943 16
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 6 4 3.309 5 1 2.995 3.152 16
3 Andy Ferguson, MO 2 2 2.507 4 9 2.766 2.636 17
4 Ryan Hunt, MO 8 3 3.604 1 7 2.206 2.905 19
5 Justin Roberson, MO 3 1 2.572 16 5 5.062 3.817 25
6 Dannie Wake, MO 9 6 3.611 10 4 3.602 3.606 29
7 Stephen Hall, TN 11 7 3.818 2 12 2.539 3.179 32
8 Rich Elijah, MO 4 11 3.073 13 6 3.662 3.367 34
9 Ron Boyd, IL 13 10 4.263 9 8 3.561 3.912 40

10 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 14 14 4.523 11 2 3.620 4.071 41
11 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 16 2.444 12 13 3.647 3.045 42
12 Thomas Miller, TN 12 8 3.911 8 14 3.430 3.670 42
13 Gene Ford, MO 16 9 5.228 7 10 3.370 4.299 42
14 Brian Gann, MO 7 12 3.372 14 11 4.362 3.867 44
15 George Miller, MO 10 15 3.792 6 15 3.106 3.449 46
16 Jaden Brotherton, MO 15 13 5.165 15 16 4.732 4.948 59
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Light Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Andy Ferguson, MO 6 BR BAT Bartlein TM Nforce Varget Berger
Brian Bowling, TN Tac40 6mm BAT Brux Ballord Low Boy Nforce Hybrid Tim Claunch
Dannie Wake, MO 6 Dasher Panda Krieger Sightron Berger Lawson
Gene Ford, MO 6 Dasher Nesika Broughton Shehane Leupold RL-15 Berger B. Cook
George Miller, MO 22 Dasher Savage Brux Savage March Berger VLD Conner
Jaden Brotherton, MO 6BR
Justin Roberson, MO 6BR REM Krieger Stockade Nforce Varget Berger Larry Smart
Mike Eshleman, MO 6MM
Rich Elijah, MO 6 BR Borden Brux PR&T Sightron Varget Berger Hunt
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Brux PRT Nforce Varget Griffin
Ryant Hunt, MO 6 BRX BAT Brux PRT Nforce RL-15 Berger Hunt
Stephen Hall, TN 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Shehane Nforce N150 Berger 105 VLD Self
Thomas Miller, TN 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Shehane Nforce Berger Steve Hall
Tom Jacobs, MO Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce RL-15 Bib 104 Cutright

Heavy Gun Equipment List

Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Andy Ferguson, MO 6 BR BAT Bartlein TM Nforce Varget Berger
Brian Bowling, TN Tac40 6mm BAT Brux Ballord Low Boy Nforce Hybrid Tim Claunch
Brian Gann, MO 6 BR 700 CBI TM Nforce Varget 105
Dannie Wake, MO 6 Dasher Panda Krieger Sightron Berger Lawson
Gene Ford, MO 6 Dasher Nesika Brux Nesika Nforce RL-15 Berger B. Cook
George Miller, MO 6 Dasher Lawton Krieger McMillan March Berger Conner
Jaden Brotherton, MO 6BR
Justin Roberson, MO 6BR REM Krieger Shurley Nforce Varget Berger Mike Bryant
Mike Eshleman, MO 6MM
Rich Elijah, MO 6 BR Borden Brux PRT Sightron Varget Berger Hunt
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Brux Shehane Nforce Varget Kloeppel
Ryant Hunt, MO 6 BRX BAT Brux PRT Nforce RL-15 Berger Hunt
Stephen Hall, TN 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Shehane Nforce N150 Berger 105 VLD Self
Thomas Miller, TN 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Shehane Nforce Berger Steve Hall
Tom Jacobs, MO Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce RL-15 Bib 104 Cutright
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